503170271 02/06/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3216886

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ANKUR CHAVDA	09/13/2006
SIRA P. RAO	09/12/2006
MOHIT TALWAR	09/12/2006
SETTY VENKATESHAIAH	09/02/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MICROSOFT CORPORATION
Street Address:	ONE MICROSOFT WAY
City:	REDMOND
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98052

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13368161

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: patentprocurement@perkinscoie.com

Correspondent Name: PERKINS COIE LLP
Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 1247

Address Line 4: SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 041826-8335.US01

NAME OF SUBMITTER: MAURICE J. PIRIO

SIGNATURE: /Maurice J. Pirio/

DATE SIGNED: 02/06/2015

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 034912 FRAME: 0225

503170271

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

I/WE, Ankur Chavda, residing at Seattle, Washington, with a post office address of c/o Microsoft Corporation, One Microsoft Way, Redmond, Washington 98052, Sira P. Rao, residing at Bellevue, Washington, with a post office address of c/o Microsoft Corporation, One Microsoft Way, Redmond, Washington 98052, Mohit Talwar, residing at Redmond, Washington, with a post office address of c/o Microsoft Corporation, One Microsoft Way, Redmond, Washington 98052 and Setty Venkateshaiah, residing at Bellevue, Washington, with a post office address of c/o Microsoft Corporation. One Microsoft Way, Redmond, Washington 98052 ("ASSIGNOR"), have invented subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "AGGREGATING ENDPOINT CAPABILITIES FOR A USER" ("APPLICATION"), which:

n a patent application entitled "AGGREGATING ENDF	OINT CAPABILITIES FOR A USER"
will be filed without this executed PATENT authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S legal repres 1247, Seattle, WA 98111-1247, who are associated here in parenthesis (U.S. Serial No.:APPLICATION's U.S. Serial Number and filing da	sentatives, Perkins Coie LLP, P.O. Box with customer number 45979, to insert filed) this
was filed on August 7, 2006 and was given U.S	. Serial No. 11/462,874;
is filed concurrently herewith;	
Microsoft Corporation, a Washington Corporation and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APP and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applicaterritories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DEFE For good and valuable consideration, the receipt the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVEN APPLICATION DERIVATIVES); ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATION) (and APPLICATION DERIVATION) (and APPLICATION DERIVATION)	of acquiring, the entire and exclusive LICATION (and all other applications ations, in and for the United States, its RIVATIVES"); of which is hereby acknowledged by transfers to the ASSIGNEE, the entire TION and the APPLICATION (and documents required for the making ATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation purpose of protecting and perfecting TIVES).
Ankur Chavda	Date (
Sira P. Rao	09/12/06.
·	
with	9/12/6
Mohit Talwar	Date
Jang	9/12/06
Setty Venkateshaiah	Date

PATENT REEL: 034912 FRAME: 0226

RECORDED: 02/06/2015